“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 148(3) of the Companies Act, 2013 read along with Rule 14(a) of Companies (Audit and
Auditors) Rules, 2014, and recommendation of the Audit Committee and approval by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 26th May, 2015, the
Company hereby ratifies the remuneration of Rs. 4,65,000/-(Rupees Four Lacs Sixty Five Thousand only) p.a. plus service tax and reimbursement
of actual out of pocket expenses payable to M/s. Joshi Apte & Associates, Cost Auditors (Firm Registration No. 000240), for conducting the audit
of the cost records maintained by the Company for the Financial Year ending on 31st March, 2016.”

[...]

16 by the Board of Directors, in its meeting held on 26th May, 2015, on the recommendation of the Audit Committee of the Company for conducting the
audit of the cost records maintained by the Company. The Board of Directors has fixed remuneration of Rs.4,65,000/- (Rupees Four Lacs Sixty Five
Thousand only) p.a. plus service tax and reimbursement of actual out of pocket expenses. In terms of Section 148(3) of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules
14(a) of the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, the remuneration of the Cost Auditors as fixed by the Board of Directors shall be ratified by the